

THE WORLD NEEDS MORE **HEROES**.

A **ShelterBox HERO** is a Rotary Club who has committed to making an ongoing impact in worldwide disaster response. This elite group has identified the continuing need to prepare for and immediately respond to the worst day ever.



Bronze: Donate at least \$1,000 within a Rotary Year

Silver: Donate at least \$3,000 within a Rotary Year

Gold: Donate at least 5,000 within a Rotary Year

EVERY HERO WILL BE HONORED

Each Rotary Club will receive a certificate and digital badge. After 3-years of consecutive giving, clubs will be eligible for a HERO Banner that coincides with their giving. All HEROs will be listed on the ShelterBox USA website. Being a HERO will provide sustained hope to families in need around the world.



ABOUT THE PARTNERSHIP

In 2012, ShelterBox became Rotary International's first Project Partner and remains the only disaster relief partner. The benefits are enormous: ShelterBox receives incredible financial and logistical support from Rotary and, equally, acts as a catalyst in encouraging more people the world over to become involved with their local Rotary Club.

Visit **ShelterBoxuSA.org/Hero** for complete information. Questions? Call 805-608-2400 or email <u>rotary@shelterboxusa.org.</u>



ShelterBox USA PO BOX 5055 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93150

1(805) 608-2400 • ShelterBoxUSA.org

We are committed to making an ongoing impact to families impacted by disaster.

Rotary Club
District #
Contact Name
City, State, Zip
Email
Phone
Please accept my gift in the amount of: Bronze \$1,000 Silver \$3,000 Gold \$5,000
Payment: Please find the enclosed check
Please charge to credit card
AMEX VISA MC DIS
Exp. Date (mo/yr) Today's Date (mo/day/yr)
Signature
How I learned about ShelterBox:
COMPLETE FORM AND SEND TO:
ShelterBox USA
PO BOX 5055 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93150

THANK YOU!

Your gift will be designated to deployment essentials and will help families who have lost everything.

SHELTERBOX USA IS A 501(C)(3) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION IN THE UNITED STATES - EIN 20-0471604 - AND REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMES SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL - FREE WITHIN THE STATE (-1800-HELP-FLA OR WWW.800HELPFLA.COM). REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. YOUR GIFT IS TAX-DEDUCTIBLE TO THE EXTENT ALLOWEDBY LAW. SHELTERBOX USA IS A NOT-FOR-PROFIT, INDEPENDENT OF ROTARY INTERNATIONAL OR THE ROTARY FOUNDATION. SHELTERBOX IS A ROTARY PROJECT PARTNER.